U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
OMB No. 1650- 0008
Federal Emergency Management Agency Expiration Date: November 30, 2018
National Flood Insurance Program
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
Important: Follow the instructions on pages 1-- 9.
Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachments for ( 1) community official, ( 2) insurance agent/company, and ( 3) building owner.
SECTION A — PROPERTY INFORMATION FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Section 4. 0.
3. 3 Model Sizes:
The Flood Flaps49 FV model designations and sizes are as
follows:
MODEL
WIDTH HIGHT DEPTH
in in in
F 12
155/ a 73/ 4 12
F FfV 12
15S/ 8 7314 8
FFNF08
1511g 7314 5
f=FNF05
For SI: 1 inch = 25. 4 mm.
The FFWF series include two rubber flaps for the
prevention of air flow, The FFNF series omit the rubber
flaps.
3. 4 Ventilation:
Flood Flaps@ FV models FFNF12. FFNF08, FFNF05, and
FFNF02 have metal screens with
1/
4 inch by 114 inch
6 mm by 6 mm) openings and provide 37 square inches of
net free opening to supp natural ventilation for under -floor
ventilation. Flood Flaps FV models FFWF12, FFWF08,
and FFWF05 have not been evaluated for use as openings
for under -floor ventilation,
4. 0 DESIGN AND INSTALLATION
Flood Flaps'@ FVs are designed to be installed into walls of
existing or new construction. Installation of the FVs must
be in accordance with the manufacturer' s instructions, the
applicable code and this report. Flood Flaps FVs can be
installed in wood, masonry and concrete walls up to a
thickness of 12 inches ( 305 mm). In order to comply with
the engineered opening design principle noted in Section
2. 6. 2. 2 of ASCEISEI 24, the Flood Flaps® FVs must be
installed as follows:
a With a minimR iG rVE1Derent sides of
each enclose a
AN A 9 2017
Of LONGBOAT KEY
1CC-ES $ valrraria+r Reports are not rn be cmistnvrd as represeruing aes( helirs or may wher mtrlfiaev not .rlrecilTcafdy rr ri} I ' areihe3 to a cons( ued
as an endorsement of rhe. subJect of the report or a rrcanrurarria rm for its a. e. 77rcre is no wannwv Iw ICC 6vv+luatirm Sen-ke, aC. expresv or implied, as
l
ro anyfrixbng or orirer mailer in this report, or as to mvprodud cavern! by the repurr, o)
r1nr3 1 hf Z" VC Psvtw of 2
ESR- 3560 I Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 2 of 2
With a minimum of one FV for every 220 square 5. 2 The Flood Flaps® FVs must not be used in place of
feet ( 20 m2) of enclosed area. " breakaway walls" in coastal high, hazard areas, but
Below the base flood elevation, are permitted for use in conjunction with breakaway
walls in other areas.
With the bottom of the FV located a maximum of
12 inches ( 305 mm) above grade. 6. 0 EVIDENCE SUBMITTED
5. 0 CONDITIONS OF USE Data in accordance with the [ CC -ES Acceptance Criteria
for Mechanically Operated Flood Vents ( AC364), datedThe Flood Flaps flood vents described in this report October 2013.
comply with, or are suitable alternatives to what is
specified in, those codes listed in Section 1. 0 of this report, 7. 0 IDENTIFICATION
subject to the following conditions:
The Flood Flaps models recognized in this report are
5. 1 The Flood Flaps FVs must be installed in identified by a label bearing the manufacturer' s name, the
accordance with this report, the applfcable code and model number, and the evaluation report number
the manufacturer' s installation instructions. In the ( ESR- 3560).
event of a conflict, the instructions in this report
govern.
SW'
FIGURE 1-- FLOOD FLAPS' FLOOD VENT